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Appeal No. 638/2016

Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail Versus Director General Health 
Services, Rhyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and another. ,

.TUDGMENT

MUHAMMAD AZIM KHAN Al-RIDI. CHAIRMAN:^

Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Usman Ghani, Senior26.04.2017

Government Pleader for respondents present. ,

2. Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail son of Pir Muhammad Sufaid

hereinafter relerred to as the appellant has preferred the instant

service appeal under Section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

Service Tribunal Act, 1974 against order dated 28.05.2014 vide

which his appointment order was withdrawn and where-against

his departmental appeal dated 16.02.2016 was not responded

/I ' constraining him to prefer the instant service appeal on(

M'. V 13.06.2016.

We have heard arguments of learned counsel for the

appellant as well as learned Senior Government Pleader for

respondents and perused the record.

A careful perusal of record would suggest that the4.

impugned order was passed without affording an opportunity of 

hearing to the appellant as neither any notice was served nor any

Ij
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enquiry was coudueLed, In the absence of any suqh notice or 

opportiinity of hearing tp thy appciiant the impugned order is not 

tenable ip the eyes of law.

i

;

In view of the above the appeal is aepepted and as a5.

conscqucace thereof the impugned order is set aside. The

appellant is reinstated in service while the respondents are placed

at liberty to proceed against the appellant in accordance with law

subject to atfbrding an opportunity of hearing to the appellant.
u:

l^arlics are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned to the
*. -
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12.01.2017 Appellant in person present and Mr. Muhammad Jan GP, for 

respondents present. Rejoinder is submitted which is placed'on file. 
To come up for arguments on 2^.04.2017.
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MEMBER

(MUH. AAMIR NAZIR) f3

5

i'

rr-

t

<

i



\

:. i
!■

Appellant with counsel, Mr. Yar Gul, Senior Clerk and Mr. 

Mukhtiar, Junior Clerk alongwith Addl: AG for respondents 

present. Written reply not submitted. Requested for adjournment. 

To come up for written reply on 18.10.2016. j

27.09.2016

<3A
\\

N mber
'.I

wmM \Cl

18.10.2016 Counsel for the appellant, M/S Dr. Zahoor Ahmad 

and Yar Gul, Senior Clerk alongwith Addl. AG for 

respondents present. Written reply not submitted. 

Requested for adjournment. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 02.11.2016 before S.B.

Me^er

Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Yar 

Gul, Senior Clerk alongwith Assistant AG for 

respondents present. Written reply submitted. The 

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final 

hearing on 12.01.2017.

02.11.2016

Ch; man
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# :■: 19:07.2016 Appellant with counsel present. Preliminary 

heard. Appointed as Ward Orderly in DHQ Mardan vide order datei; 

31.03.2014, the appellant in wiew of his higher qualification and 

eligibility was appointed as Junior Clerk in the officer of DHO ': ■

Mardan vide order dated 22.04.2014. It is the contention of learned 

counsel for the appellant that the appellant was appointed by 

competent authority in the prescribed manners in accordance with ; 

rules. The learned counsel submitted that the appellant however 

not lawlul and in violation of the rules without giving him any 

^opportunity of hearing etc was terminated vide order dated, 

28.05.2014 and his departmental appeal dated 16.02.2016 has not yet. '

been decided. Learned counsel for the appellant argued that the 

instant appeal is within time for the reason that the respondents 

even yet of the opinion that in view of the higher qualification of the 

appellant, they are in search of adjusting the appellant against the 

available/suitable seat. He also submitted that a condonation of delay 

application is also appended herewith with this appeal and at the 

time of full arguments, the learned counsel would justify on factual 

of legal grounds including the case laws on the subject that the 

appeal cannot thrown away on the basis of limitation.

arguments • S'-' ■

i.

V,.-

•So

was

are

The points raised at the bar need further consideration, 

therefore, admitted to regular hearing subject to all legal objections. 

The appellant is directed to deposit the security amount and process 

fee within 10 days. Thereafter, Notice be issued to the respondents 

for submission of written reply. To come up for written 

reply/comments on 27.09.2016.
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i ! No one is present on behalf of the appellant. No

be issued to the appellant and his counsel. To 

preliminary hearing on 19.7.2016. belore S.B.
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BEFORE THE KHABER PAKHTOOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR

63? of 2016Service Appeal No.__i

Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail
I

(Appellant)
;;

Vs

Director General, Health etc 

(Respondents)

INDEX

PAGE NO.ANNEXUREDISRUPTIONSS.NO.
;■ !

Appeal1

Memo of addresses b2

Aoffice order No. 7140- 

44/DrtD,
22/04/2014.

4
Dated:

Office . Order Dated; 

28/05/2014
B5

g
Copy /of departmental 

appeal:
C6

"l—IT-
dated DOffice i letter 

51/03/2016
7

Appeaf to Ombudsman E8

forApplication
•*’*'

condohation of delay
9

Wakaldt Nama9 'J-3

-V^ rou
/

S.M.IlyaslM^ocate High Court) 

Dist.'^urts Mardan
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BEFORE THE KHABER PAKHTOOON KHWA SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

of 2016
a3EE^_/3 ^

Service Appeal No.

Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail S/o Pir Muhammad Sufaid R/o 

Muhaib Road District and Tehsil Mardan (Appellant)
?'r

1. Director General, Health and Services, Khyber Pukhtoon 

Khwa, Peshawar.
2. District Health officer Mardan (Respondents)

•i"
' j

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHABER 

PUKHTUN KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974. 
AGAINST THE OFFICE ORDER NO 9521- 

26/DHO/MRD, DATED:28/05/2014, WHEREBY
the ' district health officer mardan 

cancel/terminated the service of
APPELLANT FROM THE POST OF JUNIOR CLEAR 

BPS-1

-rl-

Respected Sir:

initially appointed as Ward1. Thatl^appellant was
Ardali, vide office^^ order No. 5387-92/DHO (P 85 

D/ESTB) Dated: 31/03/2014. Appellant took over 

the charge of his post and thereafter on availability 

of vacant post in the department the appellant was 

later &n appointed as junior clerk BPS-7 by the 

District Health officer Mardan, vide office order No.Fme-7^e-day (Copy is7140C44/DHO, Dated: 22/04/2014. 

attached as annex A)
'7.

'
2. That ;the appellant submitted arrival, report and 

assumed the charge of his post on 23/04/2014, 

meanwhile after about one month the District 

Health Officer Mardan vide Office Order Dated; 

28/01/2014 cancelled the appointment order and 

directed him to immediately to deposited the entire \

!

,U •\

>i
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amount to the Govt Exchequer. (Copy is attached as 

annex- B)

3. That Jthe appellant was appointed and posted in 

BPS-;^ as a junior clerk by the competent authority 

undef the Law and the appellant received salary etc 

as regular junior clerk and he had been removed 

duririg his service without any show cause notice 

and without any reason which is totally illegal 

against Law and fact.

4. That the appointment of appellant was declared
medichlly fit by the medical superintendent, DHQ

record of thehospital Mardan, The 

appellant was crystal clear while the impugned 

passed due to political influerice

service

■i

order.^ was
particularly the impugned order was passed at the 
behek and command of MPA Muhammad Atif who

i;
is political rival of appellant fahiily.

5. That ^appellant filed departmental representation 

before the respondent No.l but no response hence 

the instant appeal, because the appellant had not 

challenged the-impugn order within time because, 

the impugn order was based on politically motivated 

as the same order issued on 28/05/2014 and the 

appellant was directed by the competent authority 

that f the impugn cancelation order 

withdrawn as soon as possible. (Copy is attached 

as annex C)

will be
y.

6. That |)n 31/03/2016 respondent No. 2 submitted 

comrSents during departmental representation 

wherein respondent No.2 categorically stated that 

without unknown reason the appointment order of
the a:ppellant was withdrawn. (Copy is attached as

■’

annex D)
4

7. That meanwhile appellant also approached to the 

Provincial Ombudsman Peshawar and the case of 

appellant is still pending, because respondents have 

no reasons
appellant (Copy is attached^^q^^annex E)

for the closure the service of the

i

'i-

.l«V .
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8. That ;the appellant was appointed through proper 

channel therefore the impugned order is perverts 

arbitrary, illegal and ineffective upon the right of the 

appellant, The appellant was working in the 

department and he received the salary after his 

appointment, so the direction for the return and 

deposit of salary etc. is patiently illegal arid without 

Lawful authority, illegal unlawful void, on the 

followng grounds.

GROUNDSi
\

a. That impugned office order issued from the 

office of the respondent No. 2 is illegal, 
unlawful, void and ineffective, and against the 

i^rinciples of Natural Justice, also.

>5,b. That no show cause notice was issued to the 

appellant by the respondents, nor any inquiry 

conducted and impugned office order waswas 

fesued. f?

c. That as per the precedents of the Superior
V-V

Courts, it is now well established law that 

before any punishment regular inquiry to that 

effect is necessary in order to separate chaff 

from the grain.

d. That purportedly regular^ enquiry has not been 

conducted in order to extend undue benefit to 

influential employees, which speaks volumes
V?..-

of malafides against the appellant.

That impugned order is based on malafide and 

-has been passed in arbitrary manner by 

^passing the relevant law.

f. That no meaningful purposeful chance of 

;|)ersonal hearing has -been offered to the 

appellant by the competent authority.

e.

g. That impugned order is not based on true facts 

^d figures rather the same is based on 

Surmises and conjectures.
f"
■wt ■ • Ai-
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It is therefore humbly prayed that on 

acceptance of this appeal the impugn order Dated: 

28/05/2014 passed by the District Health officer 

Mardanirespondent No.2 may graciously be set aside, 
also plehse be restored, reinstated as junior clerk BPS- 

7 with salary and allowance and along with all back 

benefits,^ any other relief deemed fit may also be 

graciously granted.

Dated 07/06/2016 v
\i. -

r.
Appellant,

'5'*'
;'A

THROUGH, M

S.M.IL^S advocate High CourtP:
■s:

At District Courts Mardan

•I'T

Affidavit:

I plaintiff solemnly affirm that the contents of this appeal 

true arid correct to the best of my knowledge and 

belief and; nothing has been concealed from this 

honourable court.

are

r'.

Deponent:
\

Isrriail (Appellant)Pir Mu

■I

!■

. ■

L



BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTOON KHWA SERVIE TRIBUNAL
PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No, of 2016.

Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail Vs Director General Health etc

[Respondents][Appellant]

MEMO OF ADDRESSKS

APPELLANT. Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail S/o Pir Muhammad Sufaid R/o 

Muhib Road District and Tehsil Mardan.

RESPONDENTS.

1. Director General, Health and Services, Khyber Pukhtoon 

Khwa, Peshawar.
2. District Health Officer Mardan.

Through

S.M.Ilyas^uvocate



I >^;QFFI0E.-QRTHE/DISTRIQ:T-HEAL^ OFFICER; MARDAN
~ \ CP^^7) 9230030 Fox: # (0937) 9230349 Email: edohnif^yghoo com ft^:6

/ f:\
Vr;\ '/ *

APPOINTMENT QRDFR-

a As-per writtenW of 'the-Hdht-Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa by relaxing-all the cd^al '
I ; ..formalities as;a^-special^case/Pirzada Muhammad Ismail S/0 Pir Muhammad Sufaid-.Village Arzi 

|VIuhib .,R^aa,.Tehsil &; District- Mardan; is hereby, appointed Junior Clerk BPS-7''p|us usual ' 
; allowances as.adniisiible undenthe rules.and posted at DHO Office, Mardan on thefollowing terms and 

conditions:- ■

* *

.* :

i

•]
j Terms & Conditions:- •
i

I
1. He is domiciled in District Mardan.

. 2. His appointrnent is purely on temporary basis for .a probation period of initially one year and is 
liable-.to terminate at any time-without assigning any notice

3. He will not.be entitled to any TA/OA for Medical examination and joining the first.appointment.,. ; ,

4. His appointment will be subject to medical fitness for Govt: service.
■ . 5. He is lia^leito seiveanywherejnD'istriit as well as in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

6. He will b.e governed-by such service .a les and order as framed by the Government from time to
time for the category of governnient servants to which he belongs.

. ■ His servides can be dispensed wifh during the probation period, if his work and conduct found - '
. unsatisfactory.'=

If he.WisheSitp.resigri ,his se^,ice/ he,\vill submit;his resignation two months notice In.advance in 
. writing or.c^epdslt one rhonth salaiy ip,lieu thereof to Govt: Treasury, however he will continue ■> ■

.to serve the-Gbyt: till her:re5ighatioh,i; accepted bv the competent authority.

. If the accepts the above-mentioned terms.and conditions, he should report to the OHO Mardan for duty
on his own expenses within seven days after-tjie receipt of this letter, othcrwl.-se his appointment order 
will be considered as cancelled.-.

* • t

! ^
i or reason.I ^ •-
I
I

' 7

{ • 8.i
i i

■

l!
I

i
k

I
I

you will haye. np legal rights to challenge .your.termination in case if your Academic & Professional 
documents have .been found fake.-

N.B:-!:• :(

ii /
I
I
I District Health Officer. 

Mardan . ; . - .
>1I

‘ 7'{ ■
dated Mardan the ~M-/ 4. /201'4No. VOHO T

i ■ i:-.

A copy isforwaVded to the:-
<**■I .* *.; •. '

I
i
\

1.. Oistrict.Cqmptrollerof Accounts, Mardan.
2. Deputy OHO Mardan '
3, Accpuntant.:OHO Office Mardan - 

. ■ 4^C6mpu'tetCell, OHO Office Mardan.- ■,
-•y^}Mr;;Pirzada;.Muhamrnad. lsmaii S/0 Pir Muhammad Sufaid Village Arzi Abad Muhib Road - 
^^'^^:Tefisii;&:pistrict M 

- v ^of-infprmatlo and nkessarV'actipn. . (

T

f '
• i-ll :•

'. v.i
I
1 .!
!I :

Distr'S^^th Officer 

MdrdU.L

I.'A*..
i9 .*

I

t

-V-' i'
•:> ■t .y

1 t
! H *,s
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I OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER MARDAN
Pir It (0937) 9230030 Fax: It (0937) 9230343E.Tiail; e(lohmr@yahoo,com
No. 5387-92 /DHO (F&O/Bstb:) Dated:-------------------- -------31 /03 /20I4

I'f■

Is^ ■ OFFICE ORDER.

.. ^ 1., I -1 um.iil S/0 I’ir Muhammad Sulaid Ghavib Nawaz village Arzi Abad

Hospuai Mardan on the tollowing terms and condition.

I i.

Wrfed9/ r!a I •1

!i)irisi) iI
P:
•fe- ' TFFMS & CONDITION. m3i|i’ O'IM1. He is Domicile in District Mardan

2. His appointment is purely on tern
assiumng any notice oi leasoii. _

3 He will not be entitled to any TA/DA for his medical examina ion.
H= i. m K|,yb„. PakhtunkHw. ,

, s:“s. o... ...
s, ,r-n-TlodSI...p.y..a

sam. aiaLiia a.id grade Ira...dd^Jd ...rai.lia aetiee m adv..iiee in w.ii.ei. o.

’■ *“ ““ .asS...) i7 lien fteieer .0 Gnee.nn.en. >ill .he .ee.pranee ,f on by
the competent authorities.

porary basis and liable to termination at any time without

I" / ••I
i'H;..A'

m "■ $
x- 4

B:
Pi

7": 4

i|U-. .A
Ei
:1J

n;
I

receipts ofthis letter olber^^Mse his appointment order will be considered

N.B:-You will have no 
other documents have been found fake.

J]'"- 'i 4!

lifi i-J..

if'i as cancelled, 

if you’re academic andI?
legal rights to challenge your terminationi in case

II /
ADistrict Aeaith officer 

Mardan.
I
U:'

Copy forwarded to the following lor intbrmation and necessary action. 
1. Distiict Comptroller ol Accounts, Maidan.

Medical Superintendent DllQf-lospital Mardan .
3. Deputy DldO Mardan
4 Mr Pirzada Muhammad isinuil

Abad Kdiihib road Tehsil & District Mardan .

WP
P^. '■ 
k ■', 2.ill!'''

Arzi •S/0 Pir Muhammad Sufaid Gharib Nawaz village
t
Sr 1/

if;h; District ttalth officer 
Mardanni' f■ -i h 

11;?
■H:

!■■■:

■ifib

3! i.fl.. • :3l.If'

ai/:ii



' ofe^fCE OFTHE diSTRlGT HEALTH DFFSCER: Mft^^DANr jo' ^
P_h: W (0937) 9230023, Fax: #.(0937) 9230349, Email: edohmr(5)vahoo.com

- OFFICE ORDER

/ X
a'

/\ \
/

f/ . I-* (

/ X- . x- ■
. i •

44/DHO,'-'‘ dated ; Maxd^-Vr.the,'THe.: office order' -beaiing-.No. 7140 -
2li/y4Hpi-4^*'regarding \tReiapb^ 'Mr. Pirzada MuhammEid; Ism^; S/o:,Pir:
Mu’haminad -SufaidAresident'OrvU^ Ai’zi Abad, Muhib Road,. Tehsil & District;- 
Mardan.'-as'a Junior.'Clerk-BPS - 07, plus, usual allowances is hereby.cancelled:.witb' 
immediate effect', due to the.personal observation of the undersigned regarding the, ■ 
\'n!iJi(.y-t>r-(.Iu‘ diivrl.ivo.-^ of.the* MundiirMhli' Chief Minis/,(M- of Khyln'.r Pakhtunkbwa'. 
and also the verbal directives o 'MPAs of District Mardan.

•. .1

;
.{ • ;V

f !

i : • • ; T-Towovdr. Mr...Pir-/ad.a Muhammad Ismail S/o Piv Muhammad Sufaid, can;
.■ apply'ibr.'the sanie post, .tlirough proper channel as pcj- laid- down policy ;Of .thb . 

. government.--:ix ■.

•1] Murotivur, Mr.'Pii'.'.itilM Mulinnimnil Innunl S/n Pir 'MUlminmiul Suliiid, 
Junior Clerk, BPS -.07,"is'hereby directed' to immediately deposit the entire amount , 
■into the government exchequer regarding the salary and allowances which he has 
received against the mentioned post from the date of appointment till date and submit 
the receipt in original to, the ■ account section of the office of the undersigned , failing 
which the undersigned is liable to proceed against Mr. Pirzada Muhammad Ismail,
•per Vules and regulations. --

‘I
s
?

M -1
• ■.;!f as-'1li

i ■ '1^ . ;
■ -■ ; !'■

I

'! ■Sd^\
i V^District !J{eaCtfi Officer 

■ 9dardan
!

Date: H /2014 . .I ■ No.'2MZ-£^_yDHOMRD :i> .*

i :■

‘ \< '; . >IA . >1

■ I'-- ..a Cop); fbrw^ckd tO;tHe:^
l.V bi'r^CCor General,-H^al.&.Se'^ces -iKhyberp^ Pesha-war;

"2-^^ I^'^ti'Secretbr)^^o;GdvtPP^ Pakhtunkhwa,/Health Deportment; Peshawar. . ' 
3.. bisifict Account Officer,.Mardan. '

. 5- .r. ■ ; ': '
1

p. • •
I. •1.-?. 'a.1I

;A.. Accountant ,-DHO Office, Mardan.,
-■ 5. .epmputer Cell..P.HO Offic^. Mardan.

. ■ 6.Mr. P^zada-Muhammad'Ismail S/o Pir Muhammad Sufaid,’village Arzi Abad,
■ ■Mhhib Road,-Tehsii"& bistrict'M^ for information and strict ( ;mplianc0..,

7 *
r*■(!

i

f
■:

•v
:]

t1 :■

i.

i

:
t . . . ; i-

i rI
II •

, Oyi.i/.nct. 'jrt:fi'f^%f/icer 
XHaii^an

7•li
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:
I!' the Director'General,

I r Heap a'Ad Services! k! 

Ai" I'-. Peshawar.l-fe-

■'X / /S' 
\ / /: ■ ■

I

;i

Khyber Pukhtoon Khwa
J. ■ M V

>

m I ■■ -. t
f

>v--' • •:
.•r

tf|vf !#• h'r
J*.. • 1

i:-: !:
i!

■- •• “i

i; ' i Depsirtinental appeal anainst thp Orri^r
" ■x!/'^'''g521^26/DHO^Rn!‘nRted:28/05;?ni4. wh^r^hy thij 

. . gjgtnct Health officer Marri^'n .L.~
/ of appellant from the post nfljimi^rvr„.^r Rn^ Y

iwmW' " ' '

1i-i ■No: '- j :A

■i.v •

J ..;
f '•

5/■ I !0

•: 1
•J ;.iJ^Respected Sir: ::

i J il-r- :V * ' j. • *

If!?- ■initi.llsll ...
sappointed as \^ard Ardali. vide^ officer order No 5387^^ ■
Zr T* #300,4 AppZZ;
over the charge of h,s| post and thereafter on availability of 
vacant pb^t in t(ie department, t^ej appellant'Was later on 

/j/a^ointep|as.junior clerk BPS^ iby the .District Health^
.V‘i.r officer l\^ardan, vide office order No. 7140.44/DHO 

. . Dated: 22/04/2014..

i: •rt, . •V I f
!
1

•j •

' . .V

• V • r-^
f: '•'i.::

■ •:•

r
: Ii •:I t•!'

jThe appellant subrnitted iarrival report and assumed the 
Charge'of| his-po^t on ^23/p4/201,ii! meanwhile afterlabout 

, one month |the District Health Officer Mardan vide order 
, :■ 28(0^014 cancelled the appointment order and

3,.Jt's /directed ,liiip. to immediately, to ideposited the entire 
-....•ji. ‘|amount to the Govt Eij^chequer. j'
• .'I . ■■■• I'’ ' ■ •• l i •!

.. j^urthdr th^i^pellant was appointed ^d posted in B ^S-7 |
‘pajuniprplerkbythecompetentauthority under the Law r
and the appellant received salaryj etc as regular jdnior ' 
clerk and he had been removed duijing his service without 

. .any show cause notice and without any reason whic'h i;; 
'totally ilie'gai against Law and fact. ■ =?

■ Y>i'#;3)®'^PP0‘ntFient o^ app^llapt was declared medical!^ ri\
■y -;’:; 'by 'the medical superintendent, DljlQ hospital ■ Mardan,

. The service Record of thei appellanti was crystal clear 
f; while the impugned^ order vyas passed due to politicai . |
■;^lnfluenc.e particularlyjthe impugned order was passedlat j 

;;f;>;V;me; behest ^d^ MPA Muhammad Atif whpus ' I
■':fv political rival of'appellant family. | ! I

:•
O...• !

%!
7

1*

!
i

!
•i ■■ -
it ■I• J

11

:1
).L

..'V
i

I
i
I

i I ■ ■ . •;I/•
The .appellant iwas appointed through proper channel 
'.therefore the impugn prder is Perverct

r'A
;■

i'i:
i

^TfrSSTEDf >> VJ i -• '
I
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8. o
1¥ ! -i• I \ I 1! : i li: ineffective'upon the right of the appellant. The appel|ant j; 

..-was working iri-tne dep|artrTient and he received the.palary li 
after'his .appointment;; jso>the direction for the returjn.ahd 

‘ deposit of salary etc is'patiently il egal and without Lavyful . ;;
! authority, i

i: .ii: 11I : 1 f-:
i: ;;!■

■ • i' f/ •:
iii: --i

I- ^ r ■ :
M'-'. ■ '’I.Th^t the appellant has 

' Mwitfiin- ;tim^;;bdfcause, 
"Ir- ; rfbnpolitjcaliyi! motivated

I

not challenged the impugn or|ier
the impugn order, was based

■ as the same order issued on
I;, . '28/05/2014-and i the appellant was directed-.by the
IV jcompetenf authority that the impugnicancelation order will ■
' ' ibe . withclr|awn ■ a’s ispon' as possible while stil the

« ■j^: ;- cqnapetentj authority have not withdrawn the impugned
Thejappellant rjequest for condonatipn

^m\- ■; ■■ iof delay which was.due to political-iinfluence, hence.the i
i.^: / I 's ■ . ■ * • I ■ ' I

instant appeal.

I
j

i

ii rm- • 1 {,pj i If

1^ - ^ •:I:

■

i ■m :
1

.!
* ^ r-1 I* *.\

•i; ■ \
I•••ti s ; •• I

It is ther^ore hum)Diy prayed tha 

P|i^tM^'ii■^^^5^ccept^ this afjpeal the iinrjpugn order Dpted^ jj . .,4
■ ;-/H{|-,v28/05/2014 passed by the District Health officer Mardan ‘ .j| -

'' Tniay graci'pusly be set -aside, illegal unlawful, void j
.■■ ineffective Wnd as a result the service of the appellant 
-may please be restored, reinstated as junior clerk Blj^S-/ 
with salary land' jallowance and along with all back

;I !ionmM
V

SI'l
.*

s■ >
fll‘M:' . > •

i'••J I !' *1 •i
li ■ :i t I

rr' '•I

Pll' : !I:
: i

v;-:.r;[#benefits, ainy other' relief deemed fit may also be 

■';:y|S'gifacious|y granted. ^ ^ j
I ■

■I i- ;.
1

•1! J*:
, 1 :

! . i-I Ml■/ i
.1.-

V I !•J

■pi!'m I#'li' ■■

1:
1Dated 16/02/2016 ;!I / li- •

Pu^
Its r !:■; Appellant 

Pi’Zada Muhammad Ismail
j

S/o Pir Muhammad Sufaid

1;I1 rI i;
.: ; ;!\

:•
Ir’
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f .1 - i r.'•i

; - ■ K:
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.•I , >i I
i. If- ::’

1- !
I

AimSTED :;
0! ;i it Ii

• ill -Ir*. Ii.

t-
1.

. c< - 1



•i

.'lAarSbn- •* >. .* •;
^QPEBSSdMiSl-

: ;; : ii/Sir, ■ ore

5S^rsa-'w«'»«""'

.'•* *<*.

Through'
;■•

Jv-oi-'j;/; .voi.r..... ^
imtl con/ro;ro inQ"^

Kji.Jer your

B. y] in 20 ! ■-

CnH'-y'-'-
,CI. j'ii^*-- i-

'm „,i„afen/rom BISE Mardo
. .'...,■ I'l-nnfir.r

't-,.
:4

l^.--fi! i Junior Ciork (BPS-07)•-F'
nmmi2

tnc 0-T

kr ■ - :i‘
iJt. lii-I '■■'r:'-.Ths^'-;

:
% Yours. Ob(^dicvn^^ 

fpyrrnc^.L^'

■-inc.plial, N'lai'Cif^V'

►v"- ,

1 m .. (J*ir2or-
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I
t r'lr
I SiV)? H-
ij

i;•
' ?■i

:
/>■'.

1 tv-

>0 H \) ri-'<d>'i'i<-t.
5
'i ■j-PriXctd-icyr.■j- h)• i

flz^ af(.oini the-
f- ctt// r.ac^M ....

d/^ jurysr rJ.e.fK.' -.
CHIEFMfNJSTER ' ':

KHYBER PAKHTUNKflW^d-^
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v

f:-'>

. m iu l i/.'i. .» t.li/lr. piiz nitriviuhiiiunum isiiu»ii

...-.Afghari.................................... ;,-■■■■............

.; . P i r. WIII li n ni m n cl S ii fn i cl.................

Name, bfOfNciar.....‘.i*.

.• Casiof race-.::;

r

•V-!
I

Father^sNa'nie:.-....a
Resiclo^nce.jMohaliah Arzi Abaci G:Kapura Road Par Hoti M.arclan

:;...14.b3.-l993
p]

4: bate of Birth . 4:

■ Exa'cll leighl by measLircment .

Personal niark of Identification .........

i
; 1

J
ll i
11 \

S'
Signature,of the official ..........

Signature of head of office......

1-
i

i'
1

Seal of office 
• • . ’ .

Mr. Pirzada Muharrim.ad Ismail.’
.1. . :■

1

f I do herebyiertify i have exarhined Mr.;
ij . ;:v andOfihe; DHO O-fficc Mardan. y■a candidate'for employmentJn the.office

, ^ cahnbt discover Ihalhe had any disease communicable or
}S

constitutional affection or bodjiv .'i
}

I
........... I do.not consider tiis.asj]

' : -dn’firmityie.xc'ep^......
■ '■disqualiriwtionf^

* * *.* • •• * ^

• • •
"Histhe office,of,the above as Junior Clerk BPS.07.•r'

1

Year and by1

2i.,i •:'l f •

\""'A ■ m-f^appearab%^iabout.,,v^r^;.-:,.!J vr
i i
1 tI

i li
‘ ‘ V. l ;1 . Dated 23.0-4'v2D14. ' •: .

fif P
............ ..........................................

Mescal Superinte.ndenl.

DHQ Hospital, Mardan.

r^i/4Ai■

'i ■ ■:

:-y
. i
i

Left hand thumb & Rnger impression.
X.-:

AT7^STED•• IM 4-
i- • :/ . %.

: >•
■ f *

-1 A.

\
1
r i.8
I
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r*^
^^Ija/T DHO

31/03/2014 5387-92
01/04/2014 'V

■ /••r/>.
« v'.

DHQ Hospital Jj-'i j>''^ It:/ij/ L / .
i

i.
I
1

. y -!.
,s;\J^\

■ i
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•J
•■■y.*.

V*'A' : !To
:•

vDistriciSe^^ Officer 
".Mardah

•i-n h- •1

■H * 1
■ • -V.-

i 1*■> :•••v;' A
L

.~g;,Vj,^P;AT;iRTVATy-REPOin::.-l

i i ■ -

I • • *•xr. . RespeciedSir!•I / • •;
respectKiSstated^Sl ant^i^omted as Junior Clerk vide.Offioe Ofde^ iss^^^ 

■t,SlDistri<iHealtSOffiier>p:i7140:^;datedS2yo^^^

Arriv^.ref ort iodayon-23/64/2C)i4- CForc Noon)
i •I - I

1
i •
i

quested to pleasp accept my Arrival report and oblige.• S

. It is therefore re
•1

; -;
5S- ' Thanks!
s
J

5-:J YojHp obediently, 
U/Js-n‘}(^.

i •. ;:
.*•* ;

1 -t*’

\X Pirzada Muhammad Ismail
^JuniOT Clerk DHO:Office,MardaB
g ■ . ^ ’ . ' - ■ •■ b,?.

■Pir Muhammad Sufaid (Gharib -Nawaz)'

!I
{ ! %. * •/ •

s’. ■s-' . *
s

j ; ...A•>' '». i -
f
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Pitoltm KMi PESHA^ai®

• .?5

' !
v- ■'■•■ j/

>

a

Mn /yT/ /Pctsonnel - ,.Dated:-,Zi7iLi/2016___
/*•; ■. .

.!! . f :
To, :-•

i-
\ ■

The District Health Offer 
Mardah.

i
i-i :

nEPARTMENTfli.APPFAL AGAfMSTTHEORDER NO. 9521-.2:#DtiO/MRD, DATED
va/ucpfrvthf nif^TRICT HEALTH OFFICER MARIAN TERMINATED THESubject: .-

28.05.2014,_________ _ .
SERVICE OF APPELLANT FROM THE POST OF JUNIOR CLER'K-

; •Memo:

directed to forward a copy of ah appeal alongwith its enclusures submitted by Mr. 

Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail S/p Pir Muhammad Sufaid which is self explanatorv with the request to

furnish your detailed comments in this regafd urgently.

I am

, V

ASSISTANT DIREctea (P-H}.
DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH.. 
SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR. ;? '̂

\

\

V*--

\

•' V

;

•- 'i' 'vv^ '‘1

S.

i‘

• >
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Wy>
J DIl'^CrrOEATE -HEALlli SElElVlClilS

* \ ;N KS^AP:SSi-IA¥/AEKiiYBEii PAKHI
■ >i;i0259 l;j tKCh.Tr.SSI) ^ '*

Dated: ^ /_ZLij/dO'l6i.M '•■■

/Pers. ..'1I
!; N'^..

To,

The D ?lnc:l Health 0' 
MarthiiT

;■

: L against
;p PIcTPirr ncFirFR MARDAN Ti:l-U--/1iNATJTLiiilS.DiyiCt: OF

>nqT OF JUNIOR CLERld

rjr:PARTMF.NTAL APh 
2S.05.201d VVHEREh'T: il 
APPFILANT FROM T;

Memo:

3142/DHO dated 21.OS.2016 on subject noted above and 

from Dr. Muharnioad Tahii too than DHO Mardan jn the
Reference ycur leite

rv;r'.;ed;a'e'/ ootoin cur

ase and subniil l.o this Dire.' , vdthin 07 days positively.

: itsto State ro

ii'islan: c
r

/

i

■ DIRECTOR GFNfc'RAl HEALTH 
SERVICES, K.P.K PESHAWAR

■'P';
') /

'«ai

* ■

I
i



p District Health Department - Mar dan
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
IVIardan (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)

Ph: # (0937) 9230030 Fax; # (0937).9230349 
Email: mardandho@amall.comW

/DHO Dated; 04/2016No. ‘'3S.SS

Director General, Health Services, 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,

Peshawar.

Subject: DEPARlMENTAL APPEAL AGAINS THE ORDKR NO. 9521-26/DHO/MRD 
DATED 28/05/2014 WHEREABOUTS THE DISTRICT OFFICER MARDAN 
TERMINATED THE SERVICE OF APPELI.ANT EROM THE POSi:_OF 

^ .rUNIOR CLERK

Reference your letter No. 2339/Personnel dated 01/04/2016 received through Fax on the subject 

cited above and to say that Dr. Muhammad Tahir, Ex-DHO Mardan is not under the control of 

this office and his whereabout is not known.

You are requested to investigate this matter at Provincial level, and he may be asked to submit 

iiis comments to your good ofllce.

District Health Officer
ardanIf

O

!■

i

mailto:mardandho@amall.com


f DIRECTOHATE €E£N^iU« iSALlII S^t^GES 

«fllrt8ER PATOUN KHWA i
E-Mail Address:
No ■2, roi.92W9;i0196ft.. ^^.,^,023O :No._^g7,-o/ /Fersormel/JC-623 Dated: iT/U /■,m7 i

]:

!•;To, i

Dr. Muhammad Tahir 
Ex: DHO Mardan 
Sheikh Maitoon Town 
Sector-6 House No. 2o2.
88 Tehsil and District Mardan.

i

1;; II i

Subject:
FED

APPEUANT PROM TM. ..nc ..........TFR^.IMATEDTHESEjaCE^
, r'*.’t

;•
Memo; iiV

sf;
Enclosed please find a copy of an appeal alongwith its enclosures submitted by Mr. Pir 

Ismail Vo Pir Muhamntad Sufaid of District Cardan which is self explanatory for

comments in this regard

iZada Muhammad 

information and 

urgently.
necessary action with the remarks to furnish your detailed

i *;
r ;

Ji !i lA :

^DIRECTOR|dM^L HEALTH 

SERVICES, |K.P.K PESHAWAR
. >

!iC.C
/2i

iMaster File.
i ;

\

■uTl
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District Health Department - Mardan 
DISTRICT HEALTH OFFICER 
Mardan (Khyber Pakhtunkhw'a)

Ph; 0 (0937) 9230030 Fax: # (0937) 9230349 & Fax: # (0937) 9230283 (EPh 
Email: mafdandbo<5>vahoo.com

/DHO Dated: / o3 /20/^

Director General Health Services 
KPK, Peshawar

Departmental Appeal Against The Order No. 9521^26/DHO/MRD. Dateri 
28-05-2014 Whereby The District Officer Mardan terminated The Sen/iro nf 
Appellant From The post of Junior Clerk

t
Reference to your office Letter No. 1871/ Personnel dated 16-03-2016.

1. Mr. Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail s/o Pir Muhammad Sufaid was appointed as 
Junior Clerk by the then District Health Officer Mardan

■ Tahir) vide DHO (M) order 
attached).

2. He was appointed against the Junior Clerk

(Dr. Muhammad 
no. 7140-44/DHO dated 22-04-2014. (copy

. as per directives of honorable
Chief Minister Govt: of KPK. on the body of the application (copy attached)..

3. Appointment order was withdrawn on 28-05-20.14 vide DHO (M) no 9521
26/DHO by the then District Health Officer Mardan for the reason best known ' ' 
to him (copy, attached).

4. The salary drawn by the Mr. Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail s/o Pir Muhammad 
Sufaid was deposited in Govt: Treasury on the directive of the then District
Health Officer Mardan.vide challan no. 71 dated 16-06-2014 Rs 14 023/ for
the month of 01-05.2014 to 31-05-2014, (copy attached).

The report is submitted as desired please.

■ District Healtir^fficer 
Mardany
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’ To,

The Provincial Ombudsman 

Khyber Pakhtun Khwah, 
Hayat Abad Peshawar.

'»

'i;•Subject: Application for release of salary of the applicant
to continue his service as junior clerk BPS-7.

i-

''5

Respected Sir:

1. That applicant was initially appointed as Ward Ardali, 
vide officer order No. 5387-92/DHO (P & D/ESTB) 

Dated: 31/03/2014. Applicant took over the charge of 
his post and thereafter on availability of vacant post in 

the department the applicant was later on appointed as 

junior clerk BPS-7 by the District Health officer
!■

Mardan, vide office order No. 7140-44/DHO, Dated: 
22/04/2014. (Copy of order is attached)

2. That the applicant submitted arrival report and 

assumed the charge of his post on 23/04/2014.

3. That the applicant was appointed and posted in BPS-7 

as a junior clerk by the competent authority under the 

Law and the applicant received salary etc as regular 

junior clerk, while during his service the salary of the 

applicant was stopped, without any show cause notice 

and without any reason which is totally illegal against 
Law and fact.

4. That the appointment of applicant was declared 

medically fit by the medical superintendent, DHQ



5,0

hospital Mardan, and service record of the appellant is 

crystal clear.,

It is therefore humbly prayed that on 

acceptance of this application the District Health officer 

Mardan may please be directed to release the salary of 
the applicant, to continue his service as junior clerk BPS- 

7 along with all back benefits, any other relief deemed fit 
may also be graciously granted.

Dated 13/04/2016

Applicant

Pir Zada Muhammad Ismail 
S/o Pir Muhammad Sufaid 

R/o Muhib Banda Mardan.

fill



C)
BEFORE THE KHABER PAKHTOOON KHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR

of 2016Service Appeal No.

Pir Zada MuhammadU small/

(Appellant)

Vs

Director General, Hedlth etc 

(Respondents) >

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY.
■f

Respectfully Shewetli^

l.That above titled case has been filed today in 

which no date has yet been fixed.

2. That appellant filed departmental representation 

before the respondent No.l but no response 

hence the instant appeal, because the appellant 

had not challenged the impugn order within time 

because, the impugn order was based on 

politically motivated as the same order issued on 

28/05/2014 and the appellant was directed by 

the competent authority that the impugn 

cancelation order will be withdrawn as soon as
.ir-

possible

3. That on 31/03/2016 respondent No. 2 submitted 

comments during departmental representation 

whferein respondent No.2 categorically stated that 

without unknown reason the appointment order 

of the appellant was withdrawn, thus respondent 

could not legalized their unlawful act undernow
the shelter of limitation Act and respondent have
acf illegally and arbitrary manner, for the reason 

that no Government institution could be allowed 

or‘have the authority to deprive any citizen from 

hisTawful right.

4*
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I
4. That appellant valuable right are attached to the 

inslant appeal and primaiy object of the Court to 

give justice and to decide the case on. merits, to 

coiidon the delay due to above circumstances.

5. So,:.; it is therefore humbly prayed that on 

ac&ptance of this application the delay for filing 

of appead may please be condone, any other relief 

deemed fit may also be graciously granted.

Appellant
■

Through,

S.M.Ilya^(Mvoca^High Court)
y
7

danDist. Court

/>■

Affidavit:

I plaintiff solemnly ^firm that the contents of this appeal are true 

and correct to the bek of my khowledge and belief and nothing has 

been concealed from this honourable court.

Deponent:

mad Ismail (Appellant)Pir

ATTESTiD
-

i.•r-

Oath tni
ZafmTy

ourt^pwar

*■ -.
<

. ;

,:r
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^ l^KKORK THE SERVICES KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. 638/2016

Pirzada Muhammad Isamil (Petitioner)

Versus

Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Director General Health Services & others

Pnrawise coiiimenls on behalf of Rcsnonciciits

Respectfully Shcwcth:-

Preliminary Obiections:-

1. That the appellant has no eause of acti8roands|)|its standi to file the instant appeal.

-. t' ' k ■
2. That the instant appeal is nofmaintainable in the eve of law

tv ''

3. That the appellant has nol come to this Honornbie Tribunal with dear haiuis.

4. Hiat the appeal of the appellant is time barred, 

lhal the appeal ol'(he appellaiU is illegak baseless, against facts and law, based

litle. heiiec liable to be dismissed with compensatory cost.

&. The appeal of (he appellant is hit hy (he prineiple ol'csioppels.

3, on

liiala

ON FACTS

1. Correct to the extent of order No. 5387-t^2/DHO (P&D/Estb) dated 31/03/2014, 

but as there is and was no post available. Similarly he has then resigned from 

Ward Orderly post. The Ex-DHO has appointed appellant illesallv & unlawful 

Without completing codal formalities even' witliout advertisement for tjie post of 

.I/Clerk without DSO;; and he may be called in person to explain. The appeal is 

lime barred for about 02 years (Ancx-l).

2, Incorrect, As sanctioned post of Junioc Clerk BPS-7 was not available at the time 

of appellant appointment, nor it is available till date. The Ex-DHO can explain the .
same for the reasons best known to himXCqpy of the Budget Book as Anex-l|).

3. Incorrect. As the .lunior Clerk post wa^ neither available at the time of appellant 

appointment, he was illegally appointed by Ex-DHO, who latter on canpelled the
appellant appointment, because he hqs nqt come through proper chgnnei. No 

advertisement was given by the Ex-DHQ, hence his appointment was cancelled by

the E.\-DHO Mardan. (Cancellation order. Anex-lII).
• .-..I .. .* < r * . '

/
I- .‘ V’ •
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4. Incorrect. Reply as given in Para No.2 & Para No.3. Medical fitness is concerned 

with the MS DHQ Hospital Mardan.

5. Incorrect. The appeal is time barred for about 02 years. Therefore the case may be 

dismissed. The impugned order is in accordance with law as per section 21 of 

General Claws Act, the competent authority has the power to cancel the 

appointment order issued by him.

6. Incorrect. Reply as given in Para No.2 & Para No.3 respectively.

7. Pertains to Record. However, the saine matter cannot run at the same time before 

two forums.

8. Incorrect. The appellant was not appqinted through proper channel as the Ex-DHO 

has not announced/advertised the post of .lunior Clerk in the Newspaper. 

Moreover, no sanctioned vacant pg.sf-pf J/GIerk was & is available at DHO Office 

Mardan. '.-.yf

ON GROUNDS

A. Incorrect. The order of appellant whiqh was issued by the Ex-DHO was illesal & 

unlawful, the reasons best known to him. Hence, the impugned order is in 

accordance with law.

B. Incorrect. As there was no sanctioned post was available at the tinie of 

appointment of appellant and he was appointed illegal and unlawful. Therefore his 

order was cancelled by the Ex-DHO Marian. Moreover, no post of Junior Clerk

was available at that time, therefore, order was recalled by the Ex-DHO Mardan. 
C. Incorrect. The appellant appointed by Ex-DHO on political pressure in the airwas

as J/CIerk sanctioned post was not available.

D. Incorrect. There was no need of enquiry, because codal formalities 

-followed by the Ex-DHO Mardan.

E. Incorrect. I he impugned order was issued as per law. 
f'. Reply as given in Para (E)

U.lnconvcl. The impugned order was bayd on lacis & Hgiires as discussed in I’ara 

No. (8). '

It js therefore requested that the appeal of thy appellant may please be dismissed with 

cost.

wefe not

T

Qircclor Gcrifentfllealtli Services 
Khyber Pakhtiinklma, Peshawar

!
District Health Officer, 
Mardan !n
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... ■■.■fo™=l'bes-a.5.av5pec,a!.casevMr,,F>iriada^ S/0 Pir Muhammad Sufaid-Villand-a ■•■■•■ •
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.1.. Oisinci.Cbrnptrollcr of Accounts. Mardan,- -. -
2. Deputy OHO Mardan - •;• - '.
S.-.-Accdupt^htOHOOffiCG^ardan^ ■ ’
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• ■ OK^JCE OFTHE'[)iSTR!CT'HEAlTH OFftCER, '
. •* - ■■ ■ ■ ■' PMiii I mmwmm I >■! 1^1 11 I i I
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• "ph: U (0937) 9230023; Pax: lt‘..(0937) 9230349, Email: tijclol-imrOvahoo.com:.M
f.

■OFFICE ORDER ':• .Vj • r
j- -.Nb; ' 7140 — 44/OHO,' :’.date‘d';Maa'daiif?:tlie,;

22/b‘4yfplvyi‘cgal-^^^^^ Pii'zada Muhamma'd'ism'a^/S/q.xP^^
Muhami^ad' Sdfaid.-\residbntA;bFvd Ai'zi Abad,- MuJiib 'Road..'Tehsil & , Dist^c'tf.V.' 
'MardaiVtVas’^d Junior: Clbric BPS -.07, plus, usual allowanccH is -hereby:;cahcelleci;:With’ ' 
im mt-'.di'afe ■effecfr^'”e ' to th^personai observation- of the undersigned fegardiri'g'the.

liiU.I.y. ill'' j.lu* 'ivi.'S til .l:lVr . hFiJn;

. and also the-vevbal.'curcbtive.s o ‘MP.^vs of District Mavdan.

i Pr ^ 
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■ ! ‘■■1:

!
! hU'.-Chiof of Klix’luu' -.pakhtunkhwa',.vn

'y*

iT-To\vo\'br.. K4r..:Piry ada Muhainmacl .Isnuxil S/o Piv Mubammad SufaidJ can-
■ apply.- fbr ; the- same 'post; .■.tlirou;;h -proper • clumnoi us , per .laid- down poiicy -or-.lUio

■ .'gov'erjiment.--
..'■•..p-. ... .................................... ..

!•'M«ii'xn*ve'i-'...l.’.ii".'.ntlii M..iiUMi,mniul lamii.ll S/u I’ir h'lnhuiuulad Suluid',..,
• 'Junior :Oierk, BPSi“.07’ris-hereby directed'to imrhediately deposit the entire amount' 
-..--into, the government'exchequer regarding the salary and allowances which he has- ■ 

■ received against the mentioned post Ei'om the date of appointment till date and submit 
the receipt, in original to. the-account section of the office of the undersigned , failiiig '• 
which the undersigned as liable to proceed against Mr. Pivxada Muhammad Jsraail, as 

■ .4 ■ ' ■ .per rules-aiidregul.a.tions..

■'i!
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.|- .;j -I ' - l;-^;Dire*ccpr General,^He^.ch'-^erviees.yKhyberpakhcunkhwa. Peshawar;
^ - ■■ :• '■2;-'.->PS'to fecixtar5'dd;;C^d.Yt;.lChyb;er .BakHcun]dnva,.-K^ Depai-uncnc;;Posh,awar;-.

.. . .;3.. "b'istnccAccouhcG);fficer..Mardan'.- '
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*.v
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■ ■ ■^.6:.fMf;:Pii'zada Muliammad-rsmail-S/b'Pii: Muhamrnad Su.faid,"village Avsi-Abad,

' ^ ' -I^uhib Road;-TenS&£.-b for information and strict c impliance..'Vj
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UV IC.N-IJUU, wno laticr on caiiccllcd the 

ilirougii proper ohaiuKd. No 

advertiscmeiu was given by the li-x-DHO, licncc his appointment was cancelled by 

the l*„\-DHO Mardan. (Cancellation order, Ane\-iII).

I

appellant appoinlincnl, hecanse he has noi emne

I
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BEFOR!e the service tribunal PESHAWAR

D !_«&' / (S

Pirzada Muhammad Ismail 

(Appellant)

Vs, Director Health etc 

(Respondents)

. \

Rejoinder of Para wise comments submitted by Respondents

Respectfully Sheweth:

The preliminary objections Para No, 1 to 6 raised by 

the respondents is baseless against Law and facts, 
based on mala-fide intention so case of appellant is 
maintainable because the impugned office Order is 

illegal against Law and facts and ineffective upon 

the rights of the appellant. No other remedy and 

relief is available to the appellant except the instant
petition before this Honourable Tribunal,

FACTS

1. That Para No.Tof the comments is miss-convinced 

because if no post was available in the office of 
respondent No.2, then why respondents appointed the 

appellant initially vide office Order No. 5387-92/DHO 

(P&D/ESTB) dated; 31/03/2014. Further the appellant 
tbok over the charge of his post and thereafter on 

availability of a vacant post in the department the 

respondent No.2 again vide office Order No 7140- 

44/DHO, dated: 22/04/2014 appointed the appellant 
as junior clerk as BPS-7, therefore Para No.1 of the 

comment is totally wrong that no post was available
and appellant resigned from initial post.V

2. That Para No.2 of the comments is also miss-
. convinced because the appellant was appointed after 

fulfillment of the codal formalities and statement of the
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> respondent No.2 that the sanction post for the junior 

clerk' \A/as:'not-available at the time of appellant 
appointment, is totally incorrect and without any 

record and justification.

3. That in response of Para No.3 of the comments that 
Ex-DHO had canceled the appellant appointment 
which is absolutely wrong because Ex-DHO and the 

present respondent No.2 is responsible for any 

: , illegality and irregularity, the appellant is totally 

innocent because he submitted arrival reports through 

proper channel and assumed the charge of his post, 
appellant also received the salary as a regular junior 

clerk and he had been removed during his service 

without any show cause, notice and without any 

reason.

. s

4. That Para No. 4 of the cortiments is incorrect, miss- 

convinced, detailed reply is.given in Para No. 3.

5.. That Para No.5 of the comments is also incorrect 
. because the application for condonation of delay also 

appended with the appeal and appellant has justify 

the delay, further the factual of legal grounds including 

the case Law on the subject that the appeal cannot 
thrown away on the basis of limitation, hence the Para 

No.5 is incorrect.

;

6. that Para No.6 of the comments is also incorrect 
because the respondent No.2 submitted the 

comments during the departmental representation, 
wherein respondent No.2 categorically stated that 

I without unknown reason the appointment. Order of the 

appellant, was withdrawn, .vhich shows the mala-fide 

on the part of respondents.

7. That in response of Para No,7 of the comments, 
’ appellant has withdrawfi .-he application which was 

pending before the Drovino'a! Ombudsman Peshawar.

8. That Para No.8 of the comments is totally illegal 
against Law and facts and.ineffective upon the rights 

of the appellant hence denied.
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GROUNDS:

The Para Wise comments of the Grounds No. A to G 

submitted by the respondents is cohesive denial, no legal 
justification of the impugned office Order, because no 

show cause notice was issued to the appellant, no inquiry 

was cqnducted by the respondents. The impugned office 

Order is based on mala-fide intention has been passed in 

arbitrary manner by passing the relevant Law. The 

comments of respondents is not based on true facts and 

figures, rather the same is, based on .presumptions, hence 

mot appeaiable to a legal mind.

. \

So it is therefore humbly requested that the case may please 

be decided by consideration of material on record mentioned in 

appeal.

Date: , 04/01 /2017.I

Appellant

Thrc'ugh (So¥ns

DistV Courts Mordan

Affidavit:

I appellant solemnly affirm that the cc>ritents of this 

rejoinder are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

concealed from this Honcraubie Court.

\ Deponent;

Pirzada Muh^nmad Ismai! (appellant)



KHYBER PAKHTUNKWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

Dated 27 /4/ 2017No. 992 /ST

To
The District Health Officer, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Mardan.

Subject; - JUDGMENT

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgement dated 
26.4.2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

Enel: As above

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR.


